
Doubles Of the Garden State

D.O.G.S.
New Jersey Tandem Bicycle Club

5th Anniversary Ride  

Princeton 35 & 25
August 3, 2002

Starting Point: Colonial Park

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL
L Out of Parking Lot 0.0 0.0 X Crescent St SS 1.0 18.8
R Amwell Rd. (Rte 514) 0.5 0.5 L Rte 518 T SS 0.1 18.9
L Market Street 0.5 1.0 * rejoin 25 mile trip
R Elm Street T SS, becomes Canal Rd. 0.2 1.2 R Montgomery Rd 0.2 19.1
X Blackwell Mills Rd, SS 2.0 3.2 R Rte 206 T SS 1.4 20.5
R Canal Rd. off Suydam Rd. 1.2 4.4 R Rte 518 and 609 0.1 20.6
X Butler Rd. 1.0 5.4 X Rte 518 straight on Bridgepoint Rd 0.1 20.7
X Bunker Hill Road 0.8 6.2 BR Dead Tree Rd 1.1 21.8
X Griggstown Firehouse 0.2 6.4 L Millpond Rd 0.3 22.1
X Griggstown Causeway 0.4 6.8 R Harlingen Rd.   0.6 22.7
X Route 518, TL   leave 25 mile route 3.0 9.8 R Griggstown Rd. Rte 630 T SS 0.4 23.1

continue on Laurel Ave. for 35 mile trip L Green Avenue the Bike Route 0.5 23.6

* Turn right for 25 mile trip R Line Rd., T, SS 1.4 25.0
R Montgomery Rd. at mile 19.1 L Southwoods Rd. 0.4 25.4

rejoin other trips L Hillsborough Rd., T, SS 1.1 26.5
R Route 27    TL 2.0 11.8 R Woods Rd. 0.1 26.6
X Bicycle Shop & Food Store 2.5 14.3 R Rte. 514 Amwell Rd., T, SS 1.7 28.3
R Witherspoon Street, TL 0.4 14.7 L Rte. 533 Bypass TL 0.8 29.1
X Paul Robeson Pl. TL 0.2 14.9 R Rte. 623, TL to cross the Millstone 3.1 32.2

leave the 50, and 62 mile rtes. River and Canal - FOOD (Krausers)
X Valley Rd TL  S on Mt Lucas Rd 0.6 15.5 R Weston Canal Rd. 0.5 32.7
X Jefferson Rd SS 0.4 15.9 R Mettlers Rd. 1.4 34.1
X Ewing St TL 0.3 16.2 L Pine Grove parking lot (Stone) 0.8 34.9

BR Princeton Rd    rejoin the longer trips 1.6 17.8

    R = RIGHT         L = LEFT       BR = BEAR RIGHT         BL = BEAR LEFT         X = CROSS         S = STRAIGHT
 SS = STOP SIGN     Q = QUICK     T = "T" INTERSECTION     TL = TRAFFIC LIGHT     RR = RAILROAD TRACKS

REST = MANNED REST STOP
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Washington Crossing 62 & 50
August 3, 2002

Starting Point: Colonial Park  

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL
L Out of Parking Lot 0.0 0.0 BR Lafayette Rd. 0.2 15.4
R Amwell Rd. (Rte 514) 0.5 0.5 L Cleveland Lane, SS 0.2 15.6
L Market Street 0.5 1.0 X Elm Rd. at TL, S Rosedale Rd 0.2 15.8
R Elm Street T SS, becomes Canal Rd. 0.2 1.2 X Provinceline Rd. 1.6 17.4
X Blackwell Mills Rd, SS 2.0 3.2 L Route 569 at T, TL 0.9 18.3
R Canal Rd. off Suydam Rd. 1.2 4.4 R Cold Soil Road, TL 0.3 18.6
X Butler Rd. 1.0 5.4 R Blackwell Road 1.4 20.0
X Bunker Hill Road 0.8 6.2 R Federal City Road at T, SS 1.0 21.0
X Griggstown Firehouse 0.2 6.4 X Rosedale Park 0.3 21.3
X Griggstown Causeway 0.4 6.8 BL East Delaware Avenue, SS 1.1 22.4
X Route 518, TL   leave 25 mile route 3.0 9.8 * Turn right for 50 mile route

continue on Laurel Ave. You rejoined the 62 when you crossed
R Route 27    TL 2.0 11.8 over the bridge.
X Bicycle Shop & Food Store 2.5 14.3 Make R onto Elm Ridge Rd. TL
R Witherspoon Street, TL 0.4 14.7 at mile 37.6 of route sheet
L Paul Robeson Pl. TL 0.2 14.9 X Main St. Pennington, TL 0.5 22.9

leave 35 mile rte. FOOD PIZZA
X Rte. 206, SL   S Hodge Rd. 0.3 15.2 X Route 31, TL 0.4 23.3

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL
FOOD DELI X Route 31, SS, S West Franklin Ave. 0.9 35.1

X Scotch Road, 0.9 24.2 L Knowle St., T, SS 0.2 35.3
S Titusville - Pennington Rd R North Main Street 0.3 35.6

L Route 579 at T, SS 2.2 26.4 L East Franklin Avenue 0.4 36.0
R Route 546 at TL 0.3 26.7 R Eglantine Avenue 0.1 36.1
X Park Entrance 0.6 27.3 L King George Road 0.1 36.2
X Route 29 at TL 0.8 28.1 L Park Ave., T, SS (Park with bathrooms) 0.3 36.5

FOOD DELI L Rte. 624, T, SS 0.4 36.9
QR River Road 0.0 28.1 Pennington Rocky Hill Road

Rest Rooms & water fountains in park 0.2 28.3 * rejoin 50 mile route
R Church Rd. 1.0 29.3 R Elm Ridge Road  Rte. 625  TL 0.7 37.6
X Route 29, TL 0.0 29.3 L Route 569, Carter Road, T, SS 2.1 39.7
X Fiddlers Creek 1.1 30.4 R Cleveland Road 0.7 40.4
L Route 579, T, SS 0.7 31.1 L Provinceline Rd., T, SS 1.2 41.6
R Route 623,Pennington-Harbourtown Rd 1.2 32.3 QR Pretty Brook Road 0.0 41.6
X Scotch Road 1.9 34.2 over

   R = RIGHT          L = LEFT        BR = BEAR RIGHT          BL = BEAR LEFT          X = CROSS          S = STRAIGHT
 SS = STOP SIGN     Q = QUICK     T = "T" INTERSECTION     TL = TRAFFIC LIGHT     RR = RAILROAD TRACKS

REST = MANNED REST STOP
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Washington Crossing 62 & 50
August 3, 2002

Starting Point: Colonial Park

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL
R Brooks Bend Road 0.7 42.3 L Millpond Rd    0.3 51.8
R Pretty Brook Road, T, SS R Harlingen Rd 0.6 52.4
L Great Road, T, SS 1.6 43.9 R Griggstown Rd.  Rte. 630 T SS 0.4 52.8
R Stuart Rd., TL 0.8 44.7 L Green Ave. the Bike Route 0.5 53.3
L Cherry Hill Rd., T, SS 0.9 45.6 R Line Rd., T, SS 1.6 54.9
R Cherry Valley Rd., T, SS 0.8 46.4 L South Woods Rd. 0.4 55.3
X Rte 206 TL straight on Princeton Rd 1.4 47.8 L Hillsborough Rd., T, SS 1.1 56.4
X Mt Lucas Rd rejoin the 35 mile trip 0.2 48.0 QR Woods Rd. 0.1 56.5
X Crescent St SS 1.0 49.0 R Rte. 514, T, SS    Amwell Rd. 1.7 58.2
L Rte 518 T SS 0.1 49.1 L Rte. 533, TL 0.8 59.0

rejoin 25 mile trip R Rte. 623, TL to cross the Millstone 3.4 62.4
R Montgomery Rd 0.2 49.3 River and Canal - FOOD (Krausers)
R Rte. 206, TL 1.4 50.7 R Weston Canal Rd. 0.5 62.9
R Rte 518 and 609 0.1 50.8 R Mettlers Rd. 1.4 64.3
X Rte 518 straight on Bridgepoint Rd 0.1 50.4 L Pine Grove parking lot (Stone) 0.8 65.1

BR Dead Tree Rd 1.1 51.5

   R = RIGHT          L = LEFT        BR = BEAR RIGHT          BL = BEAR LEFT          X = CROSS          S = STRAIGHT
 SS = STOP SIGN     Q = QUICK     T = "T" INTERSECTION     TL = TRAFFIC LIGHT     RR = RAILROAD TRACKS

REST = MANNED REST STOP


